

Edwin Archer Randolph



2018 Lawyers Collaborative for Diversity Sponsorship Form

ORGANIZATION CONTACT INFORMATION: _____

PHONE: ______ EMAIL: _____

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

\$1,000 – Gold Sponsorship:

- Multimedia Recognition during award ceremony
- Full-page black and white ad in program/souvenir book (5" wide by 8" high)
- Acknowledgment on invitations
- Website acknowledgment with link to your website

\$500 – Silver Sponsorship:

- Multimedia Recognition during award ceremony
- Half-page black and white ad in program/souvenir book (5" wide by 3.875" high)
- Acknowledgement on invitations
- Website acknowledgment with link to your website

\$250 – Bronze Sponsorship:

- Quarter-page black and white ad in program/souvenir book (5" wide by 2" high)
- Website acknowledgment

\$100 – Individual Sponsorship:

- Business card sized black and white ad in program/souvenir book •
- Website acknowledgment

Sponsors can choose one of the general Diversity Award sponsorships listed previously or underwrite one of the specific categories listed below:

\$2,000 – **Printing**: One Underwriting Sponsorship Available

Invitations will be sent to past and prospective attendees in the months preceding the Diversity Award Celebration. In addition, an event program and souvenir book will be distributed to attendees at the event. It will contain all of the pertinent information for the evening. Your name or company name will be listed in the event program as "Printing Compliments of..." as well as:

- Multimedia Recognition during award ceremony
- Inside front or back cover color ad in program/souvenir book (5" wide by 8" high)
- Acknowledgment on invitations
- Website acknowledgement with link to your website

(over)

\$2000 - Celebration Reception - Five Underwriting Sponsorships Available

Guests at the Diversity Award Celebration will enjoy a cocktail reception following the Award presentation. Your name or company name will be listed in the event program as "Reception Compliments of..." as well as

- Multimedia Recognition during award ceremony
- Inside front or back cover color ad in program/souvenir book (5" wide by 8" high)
- Acknowledgement on invitations
- Website acknowledgement with link to your website

Please return this sponsorship form, your check and program artwork <u>by</u> <u>Friday, March 30, 2018</u>. Email artwork to jrowe@murthalaw.com.

Jackie Rowe Program Manager Lawyers Collaborative for Diversity, Inc. c/o Murtha Cullina, LLP City Place I, 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, CT 06103 jrowe@murthalaw.com